Legislation Passed by Mount Vernon City Council, December 9, 2024

Public Notice

The following legislation was passed by Mount Vernon City Council on December 9, 2024, signed by Bruce Hawkins, President of Council, approved by Matthew Starr, Mayor, attested by Todd Hill, Clerk of Council. The legislation is on file with the Clerk of Council, 40 Public Square, Mount Vernon, Ohio for public inspection.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-129

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Auditor of the City of Mount Vernon to pay bills pursuant to Section 5705.41(D), Then and Now Certification.

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-45

An Ordinance to approve, adopt and enact the August 2024 replacement pages to the Codified Ordinances; to repeal ordinances in conflict therewith; to publish the enactment of new matter; and declaring an emergency.